SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.2 (ID # 17005)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, August 17, 2021

FROM:

BOS DISTRICT 2:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 2: Second District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds to the Chabad Jewish Center of Riverside, Riverside County Office of Education Foundation, and the FitOne Foundation. [\$7,500.00 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds to:

 Chabad Jewish Center of Riverside 5225 Canyon Crest Drive #71-443 Riverside, CA 92507

\$2,500.00

2. Riverside County Office of Education Foundation 3939 Thirteenth Street, P.O. Box 868

\$2,500.00

Riverside. CA 92502

3. FitOne Foundation 1294 La Subida Court Riverside, CA 92507 \$2,500.00

ACTION:Policy, 4/5 Vote Required

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Hewitt, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez, and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

August 17, 2021

XC:

Dist. 2, COBcc

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Board

Denut

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND:

- The donation to the Chabad Jewish Center of Riverside will be used to sponsor the community-wide Chanukah Festival.
- The donation to the Riverside County Office of Education Foundation will be used to support scholarships for disadvantaged students throughout Riverside County. These scholarship funds help high school students that are financially challenged to pursue their college education.
- The donation to the FitOne Foundation will be used to support free and reduced cost health, nutrition and outdoor fitness classes to residents, primarily at-risk and underserved youth.

	2		
λ.,		d	
		st,	
		(